
FORM 33777 (6-97)

CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER

MODELS

BLA1 ML-44106 LEFT TO RIGHT
BLA2 ML-44145 RIGHT TO LEFT

A produc t  o f  HOBART CORPORATION 701 S .  R IDGE AVENUE TROY,  OHIO 45374-0001





– 3 –

REPLACEMENT PARTS BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1997

BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER
FORM 33777

TABLE OF CONTENTS WITH PL NUMBERS

PAGE DESCRIPTION

2 BLANK PAGE

3 TABLE OF CONTENTS

PL-52628 5 BLA COMPONENTS

PL-52627 7 BLA CABINET



– 4 –

BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BLA COMPONENTS

PL-52628 

1 2

3

4-5
6-7

8

11

10

9

12-13

57

14

16

15

17

18 19

20-21

55

22

23
24

25
26

27

28

29
30

32

3133

34

363545

4249

52

53
54

50 51

43

44

46

56

47

48

41

40

37

38
39



– 5 –

REPLACEMENT PARTS BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER

BLA COMPONENTS

ILLUS. PART
PL-52628 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 NS-044-07 Nut Assy. 6-32 Hex Keps ........................................................................................................1
2 00-047296 Resistor (50 W, 200 Ohm) ......................................................................................................1
3 NS-032-05 Nut Lock 10-32 “Flexloc” .........................................................................................................4
4 00-047359 Knob - Positioning ...................................................................................................................1
5 WL-004-40 Lockwasher 10 Medium ..........................................................................................................1
6 SC-041-50 Cap Screw 1⁄4-20 x 1⁄2 Hex Hd. .................................................................................................2
7 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1⁄4 Medium ...........................................................................................................2
8 SC-109-10 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3⁄8 Pan Hd. ..............................................................................................2
9 00-047356 Power Cord Assy. ...................................................................................................................1

10 FE-025-53 Bushing - Electric ....................................................................................................................1
11 SC-109-10 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3⁄8 Pan Hd. ..............................................................................................4
12 FE-023-98 Fuse ........................................................................................................................................1
13 00-047354 Fuseholder ..............................................................................................................................1
14 NS-009-07 Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex ................................................................................................................1
15 FE-016-31 Bushing - Snap 3⁄8 ....................................................................................................................1
16 00-258301-00005 Stand - Off ...............................................................................................................................4
17 NS-009-07 Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex ................................................................................................................4
18 SC-110-97 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1⁄2 Truss Hd. ..........................................................................................1
19 WL-004-40 Lockwasher 10 Medium ..........................................................................................................1
20 00-047135 Angle Assy. - Label Separator (L to R) ................................................................................... 1
21 00-047426 Angle Assy. - Label Separator (R to L) ................................................................................... 1
22 00-047292 Board - Circuit Control ............................................................................................................1
23 00-258301-00005 Stand - Off ...............................................................................................................................4
24 SC-124-02 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1⁄2 Slotted Truss HD. ...............................................................................2
25 NS-009-07 Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex ................................................................................................................1
26 00-047293 Board - Circuit Sensor .............................................................................................................1
27 SC-124-01 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3⁄8 Slotted Truss HD. ...............................................................................3
28 00-047126 Pin - Guide Sensor ..................................................................................................................2
29 NS-009-07 Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex ................................................................................................................2
30 00-047137 Bracket - Mtg. Sensor .............................................................................................................1
31 SC-047-82 Set Screw 10-32 x 3⁄16 Hex Hdls. Cup PT. ...............................................................................1
32 00-047353 Collar Assy. .............................................................................................................................1
33 00-047129 Shaft - Label Stripper ..............................................................................................................1
34 00-253363 Clamp ......................................................................................................................................1
35 SC-123-88 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5⁄16 Slotted Truss HD. .............................................................................. 2
36 00-047127 Collar - Flange Label Spool ....................................................................................................1
37 SC-047-82 Set Screw 10-32 x 3⁄16 Hex Hdls. Cup PT. ...............................................................................2
38 00-047130 Disc - Tension Label Roll ........................................................................................................1
39 00-047128 Spool - Label Roll ....................................................................................................................1
40 00-047132 Key - Take - Up .......................................................................................................................1
41 00-047131 Spool - Take-Up ......................................................................................................................1
42 SC-124-03 Set Screw 1⁄4-28 x 3⁄4 Hex Hdls. Cup PT. .................................................................................3
43 SC-123-87 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 7⁄8 Slotted Pan HD. ..................................................................................1
44 00-047141 Bracket - Switch Mtg. (RH) .....................................................................................................1
45 SC-123-89 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3⁄4 Hex Washer Hd., Slotted .................................................................. 4
46 00-129666 Terminal Enclosure - Plastic ...................................................................................................1
47 00-047136 Grommet .................................................................................................................................1
48 00-047361 Insulator - Gearmotor ..............................................................................................................4
49 00-047140 Bracket - Switch Mtg. (LH) ......................................................................................................1
50 NS-047-11 Mach. Nut 10-32 Hex (Left Hand THD.) ..................................................................................2
51 00-084732 Microswitch W/Roller ..............................................................................................................1
52 00-047297 Capacitor - Motor 5.6 MFD/370V. ...........................................................................................1
53 NS-044-07 Nut Assy. 6-32 Hex Keps ........................................................................................................1
54 00-047295 Gear Motor 115 VAC, 72 RPM ...............................................................................................1
55 00-047133 Pin - Guide Stripper ................................................................................................................1
56 00-047360 Cord Assy. - Microswitch ........................................................................................................1
57 SC-115-26 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 5⁄16 Pan Hd. ............................................................................................. 1

http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-258301-00005?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-258301-00005?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047296?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-032-05?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047359?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-40?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-38?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-109-10?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047356?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-025-53?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-109-10?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047354?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-016-31?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-110-97?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-40?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047135?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047426?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047292?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-02?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047293?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-01?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047126?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047137?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-047-82?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047353?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047129?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-253363?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-88?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047127?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-047-82?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047130?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047128?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047132?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047131?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-03?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047141?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-89?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-129666?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047136?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047361?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047140?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-084732?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047297?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047133?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047360?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-115-26?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf


– 6 –

BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BLA CABINET

PL-52627 

2-3 4

9-10

5 Thru 8

1
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25-26

29

27

28

30



– 7 –

REPLACEMENT PARTS BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER

BLA CABINET

ILLUS. PART
PL-52627 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-047123 Cover Assy. - Resistor ............................................................................................................1
2 SC-123-88 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5⁄16 Slotted Truss HD. .............................................................................. 4
3 WL-006-02 Lockwasher 8 Medium ............................................................................................................4
4 SC-123-88 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5⁄16 Slotted Truss HD. .............................................................................. 2
5 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1⁄4-20 x 3⁄4 Hex Hd ..................................................................................................4
6 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1⁄4 Medium ...........................................................................................................2
7 WS-030-84 Washer ....................................................................................................................................8
8 00-047134 Spacer - Mtg. - Applicator .......................................................................................................4
9 00-047116 Housing - Applicator R to L .....................................................................................................1

10 00-047117 Housing - Applicator L to R .....................................................................................................1
11 SC-115-26 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 5⁄16 Pan Hd. ............................................................................................. 2
12 NS-044-05 Nut Assy. 6-32 Hex Keps ........................................................................................................2
13 00-047136 Grommet .................................................................................................................................2
14 00-047122 Plate - Flange Control .............................................................................................................1
15 NS-044-07 Nut Assy. 6-32 Hex Keps ........................................................................................................4
16 00-047121 Cover - Control ........................................................................................................................1
17 00-047298 Switch - Rocker .......................................................................................................................1
18 SC-123-88 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5⁄16 Slotted Truss HD. .............................................................................. 1
19 00-047355 Handle - Front Cover ..............................................................................................................1
20 00-047125 Hinge - Door ............................................................................................................................1
21 NS-044-05 Nut Assy. 6-32 Hex Keps ........................................................................................................7
22 SC-114-83 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1⁄4 Pan Hd. ..............................................................................................3
23 00-047119 Cover Assy. - Label Applicator ................................................................................................1
24 SC-022-01 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3⁄8 Slotted Flat Hd. ................................................................................... 2
25 SC-123-88 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5⁄16 Slotted Truss HD. .............................................................................. 2
26 WL-006-02 Lockwasher 8 Medium ............................................................................................................2
27 NS-044-07 Nut Assy. 6-32 Hex Keps ........................................................................................................4
28 SC-114-83 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1⁄4 Pan Hd. ..............................................................................................4
29 00-047124 Magnet - Front Cover ..............................................................................................................2
30 SC-123-88 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5⁄16 Slotted Truss HD. .............................................................................. 2

00-047290 Kit - Spare Parts ......................................................................................................................1
00-047319 Bracket - Clamp Hi-Lite Printer ...............................................................................................1
00-047320 Cable Assy. - Post ..................................................................................................................1

http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047123?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-88?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-02?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-88?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-01?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-38?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047134?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047116?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047117?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-115-26?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-05?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047136?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047122?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047121?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047298?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-88?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047355?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047125?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-05?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-114-83?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047119?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-022-01?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-88?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-02?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-07?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-114-83?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047124?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-88?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047290?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047319?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-047320?pt-manual=HOB-BLA1-BLA2_pm.pdf


– 8 –

BOTTOM LABEL APPLIER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 33777 JUNE 1997 PRINTED IN U.S.A.


